            Joyce/Dayton Corp .
Operation and Maintenance Manual for
 Multipurpose Actuators
The recommendations in this manual for installation, operation and maintenance must be followed to
ensure safe use. All persons responsible for the installation and use of Joyce/Dayton Multipurpose
Actuators must be familiar with the contents of this manual.
The customer is responsible for guards and other protective devices and for ensuring that Multipurpose
Actuator usage conforms with local and national operating and safety codes appropriate to the class of

 10
Section III
Order information
3-1 Part Number Description
3-2 Serial Number
The serial number is etched on the front of each actuator, just below the Joyce Logo. Use the serial
number to positively identify the actuator when reordering or when communicating with Joyce/Dayton.
Joyce/Dayton Corporation
P.O. Box 1630
Dayton, Ohio 45401
Phone (800) 523-5204 (U.S. & Canada); (937) 294-626 1 Fax (937) 297-7173
  www.joycedayton.com     E-mail: sales.jacks@joycedayton.com
                FB0254 – 9/11
MA 15 27  B  1  1   15
MA – Multipurpose Actuator
Capacity (N)
05-500   (112 Lbs)
 15-1500   (337 Lbs)
 25-2500   (562 Lbs)
 35-3500   (787 Lbs)
 45-4500    (1012 Lbs)
70- 7000  (1574 Lbs)
Travel Speed (mm/sec)
 07 – 7mm/sec
 13 – 13mm/sec
 14 – 14mm/sec
 27 – 27mm/sec
 47 – 47mm/sec
Type of Switch
 B - Potentiometer and Limit switch
Voltage
 1- 12 volt DC
IP Rating
1-IP65
Stroke
 10 –100mm (3.9”)
 15 –150mm and 153mm  (5.9” and 6.0”)
 25 - 250mm (9.8”)
 30 – 300mm and 305mm (11.8” and 12.0”)
 45 - 457mm (18.0”)